

CITY OF ROHNERT PARK PROJECT No. 2023-01
 23-24 Preventative Maintenance Project
 Bids opened April 17, 2024 at 1:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Doolittle Construction, LLC		VSS International, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction		Pavement Coatings Co.		American Pavement Systems			
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 206,824.00	\$ 206,824.00	\$ 392,463.50	\$ 392,463.50	\$ 186,900.00	\$ 186,900.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2	Project Identification Sign	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 98,593.65	\$ 98,593.65	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4	Removal of Existing Striping and Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 96,498.00	\$ 96,498.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
5	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 216,368.50	\$ 216,368.50	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00
6	Slurry Seal, Type II	425,715	SY	\$ 2.10	\$ 894,001.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 957,858.75	\$ 1.95	\$ 830,144.25	\$ 2.36	\$ 1,004,687.40	\$ 2.96	\$ 1,260,116.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,277,145.00
7	4" White Thermoplastic Stripe	1,704	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,840.32	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,789.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,789.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,789.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,556.00
8	4" White Thermoplastic Cross-Hatch Stripe	30	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 64.80	\$ 2.05	\$ 61.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 63.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 63.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00
9	4" Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	2,543	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,543.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 2,746.44	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,670.15	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,670.15	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,670.15	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,814.50
10	12" White Thermoplastic Limit Line	1,369	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,107.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 4,435.56	\$ 3.05	\$ 4,175.45	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,312.35	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,312.35	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,428.00
11	12" White Thermoplastic Crosswalk Stripe, BASIC Crosswalk	2,050	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 10,865.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 10,762.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,600.00
12	12" Yellow Thermoplastic Crosswalk Stripe, BASIC Crosswalk	879	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 4,746.60	\$ 5.20	\$ 4,570.80	\$ 5.30	\$ 4,658.70	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,614.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,548.00
13	White Thermoplastic Pavement Markings/Legends	3,132	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,924.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 23,677.92	\$ 7.25	\$ 22,707.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 23,176.80	\$ 7.35	\$ 23,020.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 37,584.00
14	Yellow Thermoplastic Pavement Markings/Legends	1,139	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,973.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 8,610.84	\$ 7.25	\$ 8,257.75	\$ 7.40	\$ 8,428.60	\$ 7.35	\$ 8,371.65	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,668.00
15	White Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Parallel Parking Space	61	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 329.40	\$ 5.20	\$ 317.20	\$ 5.30	\$ 323.30	\$ 5.25	\$ 320.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,355.00
16	Yellow Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Continental/Ladder Crosswalk	5,202	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,616.00	\$ 8.64	\$ 44,945.28	\$ 8.25	\$ 42,916.50	\$ 8.45	\$ 43,956.90	\$ 8.40	\$ 43,696.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 62,424.00
17	White Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Continental/Ladder Crosswalk	830	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 8.64	\$ 7,171.20	\$ 8.25	\$ 6,847.50	\$ 8.45	\$ 7,013.50	\$ 8.40	\$ 6,972.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,960.00
18	Traffic Stripe, Detail 4 (2010)	168	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 362.88	\$ 2.05	\$ 344.40	\$ 2.10	\$ 352.80	\$ 2.10	\$ 352.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 336.00
19	Traffic Stripe, Detail 10 (2010)	12,746	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,492.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 27,531.36	\$ 2.05	\$ 26,129.30	\$ 2.10	\$ 26,766.60	\$ 2.10	\$ 26,766.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,492.00
20	Traffic Stripe, Detail 23 (2015)	2,260	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 9,763.20	\$ 4.10	\$ 9,266.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,605.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 9,492.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,300.00
21	Traffic Stripe, Detail 38	2,738	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,738.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 2,957.04	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,874.90	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,874.90	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,874.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,952.00
22	Traffic Stripe, Detail 39	8,367	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,367.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 9,036.36	\$ 1.05	\$ 8,785.35	\$ 1.05	\$ 8,785.35	\$ 1.05	\$ 8,785.35	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,101.00
23	Traffic Stripe, Detail 39A	1,840	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,987.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,520.00
24	Median Island Treatment	36	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 79.35	\$ 2,856.60	\$ 78.75	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00
25	Blue, Two-way Retroreflective Pavement Markers	129	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,393.20	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,322.25	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,367.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,354.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,515.00
TOTAL COST				\$ 1,690,690.00	\$ 1,723,000.00	\$ 1,770,007.00	\$ 1,782,385.55	\$ 2,070,102.40	\$ 2,207,988.50						